
INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

TO: CHIEF CLERK LIZ ROLANDO
FROM: ANDREA JAKUBAS
SUBJECT: EDITS TO 5/25/22 PUBLIC UTILITIES ROM MINUTES
DATE: 6/17/2022
CC: C&C ASSISTANTS

Please make the following amendments to the May 25, 2022 Public Utilities Regular Open Meeting Minutes:

Page 1 Line 6: replace "p.m." with "a.m."

Page 1 Line 11: add "D." before "Ethan"

Page 1 Line 13: Add "T." between "Michael" and "Carrigan"

Page 6 line 4: replace "the utilities" with "a utility's"

Page 6 line 9: replace "act" with "Act"

Page 7 line 15: replace "rule making" with "rulemaking"

Page 7 line 18: replace "rule making" with "rulemaking"

Page 8 line 14: replace "in" with "an"

Page 9 line 8: replace "RES supplied" with "RES-supplied"

Page 9 line 20: replace "e-19" with "E-19"

Page 10 line 8: replace "net metering" with "Net Metering"

Page 11 line 10: replace "long term" with "long-term"

Page 12 line 11: replace "of" with "to"

Page 14 line 11:

Begin a new paragraph after "COMMISSIONER MCCABE: Aye."

add "CHAIR ZALEWSKI:" before "I vote aye. The four "ayes have it and the order is approved."

Page 17 line 1: replace "volume balancing" with "Volume Balancing"

Page 17 line 2: replace "adjustment" with "Adjustment"

page 17 line 10: replace “concerns” with “concern”

page 18 line 9: replace “of the uniform system of accounts” with “or the Uniform System of Accounts”

page 18 line 10: replace “telecommunications carriers and 736 or the service” with
“Telecommunications Carriers and 736 or the Service”

page 18 line 11: replace “quality requirements applicable to wireless eligible” with “Quality
Requirements Applicable to Wireless Eligible”

page 18 line 12: replace “telecommunications carriers” with “Telecommunications Carriers”

page 18 line 15: replace “federal communications” with “Federal Communications”

page 19 line 3: replace “consider” with “considering”

page 19 line 17: replace “thosecertificates” with “those certificates”

page 19 line 17: replace “applicant” with “applicants”

page 19 line 18: replace “meets” with “meet”

page 21 line 9: replace “the that” with “that the”

page 21 line 18: replace “hearings via written ALJ rulings or” with “hearings, via written ALJ rulings, or”

page 22 line 8: replace “batches contracts and confirmations” with “Batches, Contracts, and
Confirmations”

page 22 line 18: replace “nuclear decommissioning funding assurance status” with “Nuclear
Decommissioning Funding Assurance Status”

page 22 line 19: replace “reports” with “Reports”

page 23 line 8: replace “general assembly” with “General Assembly”

page 24 line 7: replace “04” with “O-4”

page 24 line 10: replace “ER22-1640-0000” with “ER22-1640-000”